FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  dayof , 2019, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and ThyssenKrupp Elevator
Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, whose address of record is 940 Riverside
Parkway, Suite 20, West Sacramento, California 95605 (“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, City is in need of elevator maintenance services; and,

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated July 15, 2011; and,

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section titled “ADDITIONAL TERM,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“ADDITIONAL TERM. An additional term of eighty-
four (84) months is hereby added to the Agreement. The
additional term shall be from July 1, 2013 to June 30,
2020.”

2. Section titled, “COMPENSATION DURING ADDITIONAL
TERM,” is hereby added to the Agreement to read as follows:

“COMPENSATION DURING ADDITIONAL TERM.
City shall pay to Contractor the not to exceed additional
sum of One Thousand Fifteen Dollars ($1,015.00)
($145.00 per hydraulic elevator per month) per month for
a total not to exceed sum of Twelve Thousand One
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($12,180.00) per year.

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2019\1st Amendment to ThyssenKrupp Elevator Maintenance Agreement.docx

1



3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated July 15, 2011, shall remain

in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK

BY:

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY(‘:—%(& a Dibe 2909

City Attorney Date

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2019\1st Amendment to ThyssenKrupp Elevator Maintenance Agreement.docx

2



CONTRACTOR
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR
CORPORATION,

A Delaware Corporation

o, Ly 2

ignature)

Gihel Tonas

(Typed Name)

Its: (/b?m iﬂd\ Mﬂk\@ ‘/,QK

(Title)

BY:

(Signature)

(Typed Name)

Its:

(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No.

ADDRESS: 940 Riverside Pkwy. Ste. 20
West Sacramento, CA 95605

TELEPHONE: (916) 376-8700
FAX: (866)572-2888

E-MAIL:
Thomas.krimmel@thyssenkrupp.com

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2019\1st Amendment to ThyssenKrupp Elevator Maintenance Agreement.docx

3



